
 30138 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 30138 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH TRADEBE 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT 

NO. E-16-006-202, THE FORMER LUPTON CITY MILL 

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED 

AMOUNT OF SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

NINETY-SIX DOLLARS ($63,296.00), FOR A REVISED 

CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED EIGHT 

THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-SIX DOLLARS 

($308,396.00), PLUS A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF 

TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00), FOR A 

REVISED AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED 

THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-

SIX DOLLARS ($333,396.00). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 with Tradebe Environmental Services 

relative to Contract No. E-16-006-202, the former Lupton City Mill Asbestos Abatement Project, 

for an increased amount of $63,296.00, for a revised contract amount of $308,396.00, plus a 

contingency amount of $25,000.00, for a revised amount not to exceed $333,396.00. 

ADOPTED: November 19, 2019 

/mem 


